THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/157—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods					Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective		
							Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То	
44732 44664	39.01.022 84.63.049	Epikote 808 Torque limiters			••			Free Free	Free	10.2	226 57		30/9/79 30/9/79

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 13 October 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/158-Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

			Applications Advertised			
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
43045	39.02.032	Ener-Clad partly processed water based paste compounded from styrene copolymer inert fillers and stabilisers, for use as a protective coating for metal and as a waterproofing and fungus resisting membrane coating for walls, when fully converted by the addition of wetting agents, anti-corrosive and fungicidal inhibitors with selected pigments	1977/128	83, 4 August 1977, p. 2153		
43944	51.04.052	Nylon fabric, for use in the manufacture of computer and similar ribbons	1977/134	84, 11 August 1977, p. 2209		
43783	83.02.099	Retractable Twistlock; No. 5565, for use in locking shipping containers to decks of motor trucks	1977/134	84, 11 August 1977, p. 2209		
43918	84.59.148	Kwikrimp machine for krimping pipe fittings	1977/134	84, 11 August 1977, p. 2209		
43591 } 43592 }	85.25.000	Toughened glass insulators, having a dry flashover value in excess of 75 kV and an electro-mechanical strength of 20,000 lbs, for the suspension of high voltage power lines	1977/129	83, 4 August 1977, p. 2155		

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/160—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates	Part	
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
44589	59.16.001 Deter'n	Spiked hopper feed sheets, for use in conveying raw wool stock in carding operation of textile yarn production	duty as	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%* DC 25%* lower rate of the Minister	••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 13 October 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of September 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.